-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

4 of 4

MOHCD Proforma - 20 Year Cash Flow

1979 Mission PSH

Total # Units:
LOSP
Units

Non-LOSP
Units 2028 2029

150   150 0

100.00% 0.00%

Alternative LOSP Split INCOME
% annual
inc LOSP

% annual
increase

Comments
(related to annual inc assumptions) LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP

non-
LOSP Total LOSP

non-
LOSP

LOSP non-LOSP Residential - Tenant Rents 1.0% 2.5% 447,000   -   447,000   451,470   -   451,470   455,985   -
Residential - SOS Payments 4.0% -   -   -   -
Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Other Non-LOSP) n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a 2,489,077   2,489,077   2,546,418   2,546,418   2,637,957

Commercial Space n/a 2.5%
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -

Residential Parking 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
LOSP non-LOSP Miscellaneous Rent Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Supportive Services Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Interest Income - Project Operations 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

LOSP non-LOSP Laundry and Vending 2.5% 2.5% 7,300   -   7,300   7,483   -   7,483   7,670   -
Tenant Charges 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Residential Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Commercial Income n/a 2.5%
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -

Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account) n/a n/a
Link from Reserve Section below, as
applicable -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Gross Potential Income 2,943,378   -   2,943,378   3,005,371   -   3,005,371   3,101,612  -
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents n/a n/a (22,350)   -   (22,350)   (22,574)   -   (22,574)   (22,799)   -
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a n/a -   -

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 2,921,028   -   2,921,028   2,982,797   -   2,982,797   3,078,813  -

Alternative LOSP Split OPERATING EXPENSES
LOSP non-LOSP Management

###### 0.00% Management Fee 3.5% 3.5%
1st Year to be set according to HUD
schedule. 146,000   -   146,000   151,110   -   151,110   156,399   -

###### 0.00% Asset Management Fee 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy 26,921   -   26,921   27,863   -   27,863   28,838   -
Sub-total Management Expenses 172,921   -   172,921   178,973   -   178,973   185,237   -

Salaries/Benefits
###### 0.00% Office Salaries 3.5% 3.5% 311,112   -   311,112   322,001   -   322,001   333,271   -
###### 0.00% Manager's Salary 3.5% 3.5% 224,496   -   224,496   232,353   -   232,353   240,486   -
###### 0.00% Health Insurance and Other Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 191,884   -   191,884   198,600   -   198,600   205,551   -
###### 0.00% Other Salaries/Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 42,000   -   42,000   43,470   -   43,470   44,991   -

Administrative Rent-Free Unit 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 769,492   -   769,492   796,424   -   796,424   824,299   -

Administration
Advertising and Marketing 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Office Expenses 3.5% 3.5% 31,000   -   31,000   32,085   -   32,085   33,208   -
Office Rent 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

###### 0.00% Legal Expense - Property 3.5% 3.5% 25,000   -   25,000   25,875   -   25,875   26,781   -
Audit Expense 3.5% 3.5% 22,500   -   22,500   23,288   -   23,288   24,103   -
Bookkeeping/Accounting Services 3.5% 3.5% 22,500   -   22,500   23,288   -   23,288   24,103   -
Bad Debts 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous 3.5% 3.5% 43,701   -   43,701   45,231   -   45,231   46,814   -

Sub-total Administration Expenses 144,701   -   144,701   149,766   -   149,766   155,007   -
Utilities

###### 0.00% Electricity 3.5% 3.5% 255,000   -   255,000   263,925   -   263,925   273,162   -
Water 3.5% 3.5% 105,000   -   105,000   108,675   -   108,675   112,479   -
Gas 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Sewer 3.5% 3.5% 105,000   -   105,000   108,675   -   108,675   112,479   -

Alternative LOSP Split Sub-total Utilities 465,000   -   465,000   481,275   -   481,275   498,120   -
LOSP non-LOSP Taxes and Licenses
###### 0.00% Real Estate Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 5,000   -   5,000   5,175   -   5,175   5,356   -
###### 0.00% Payroll Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 105,536   -   105,536   109,230   -   109,230   113,053   -

Miscellaneous Taxes, Licenses and Permits 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 110,536   -   110,536   114,405   -   114,405   118,409   -

Insurance
Property and Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% 250,000   -   250,000   258,750   -   258,750   267,806   -
Fidelity Bond Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

###### 0.00% Worker's Compensation 3.5% 3.5% 57,565   -   57,565   59,580   -   59,580   61,665   -
Director's & Officers' Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Alternative LOSP Split Sub-total Insurance 307,565   -   307,565   318,330   -   318,330   329,472   -
LOSP non-LOSP Maintenance & Repair
###### 0.00% Payroll 3.5% 3.5% 341,688   -   341,688   353,647   -   353,647   366,025   -

100.00% Supplies 3.5% 3.5% 30,000   -   30,000   31,050   -   31,050   32,137   -
###### 0.00% Contracts 3.5% 3.5% 126,500   -   126,500   130,928   -   130,928   135,510   -

Garbage and Trash Removal 3.5% 3.5% 75,000   -   75,000   77,625   -   77,625   80,342   -
###### 0.00% Security Payroll/Contract 3.5% 3.5% 82,125   -   82,125   84,999   -   84,999   87,974   -

HVAC Repairs and Maintenance 3.5% 3.5% 25,000   -   25,000   25,875   -   25,875   26,781   -
Vehicle and Maintenance Equipment Operation and Repairs 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Operating and Maintenance Expenses 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 680,313   -   680,313   704,124   -   704,124   728,768   -

###### 0.00% Supportive Services 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Commercial Expenses
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 2,650,529   -   2,650,529   2,743,297   -   2,743,297   2,839,313  -
PUPA (w/o Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 17,670

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees Note: Hidden columns are in between total col

Ground Lease Base Rent 15,000   -   15,000   15,000   -   15,000   15,000   -
Bond Monitoring Fee 2,500   -   2,500   2,500   -   2,500   2,500   -

###### 0.00% Replacement Reserve Deposit 75,000   -   75,000   75,000   -   75,000   75,000   -